
HARWICH BOARD OF HEALTH MEETING DATES AND FILING DEADLINES

2017

APPOINTMENTS W/ HEALTH FILING DEADLINE MEETING DATE ROOM

DIRECTOR (Town Hall)

Thursday, December 22, 2016 Wednesday, December 28, 2016 Tuesday, January 10, 2017 - 6:30 pm Small Hearing Rm

Monday, January 30, 2017 Wednesday, February 1, 2017 Monday, February 13, 2017  - 6:30 pm Small Hearing Rm

Monday, February 27, 2017 Wednesday, March 1, 2017 Tuesday, March 14, 2017  - 6:30 pm Small Hearing Rm

Monday, March 27, 2017 Wednesday, March 29, 2017 Tuesday, April 11, 2017 - 6:30 pm Small Hearing Rm

Week of May 2-6, 2016- Town Meeting 

Monday, April 24, 2017 Wednesday, April 26, 2017 Tuesday, May 9, 2017- 6:30 pm Small Hearing Rm

Tuesday, May 30, 2017 Wednesday, May 31, 2017 Tuesday, June 13, 2017 - 6:30 pm Small Hearing Rm

Monday, June 26, 2017 Wednesday, June 28, 2017 Tuesday, July 11, 2017 - 6:30 pm Small Hearing Rm

Monday, July 24, 2017 Wednesday, July 26, 2017 Tuesday, August 8, 2017 - 6:30 pm Small Hearing Rm

Monday, August 28, 2017 Wednesday, August 30, 2017 Tuesday, September 12, 2017 - 6:30 p.m. Small Hearing Rm

Monday, September 25, 2017 Wednesday, September 27, 2017 Tuesday, October 10, 2017 - 6:30 p.m. Small Hearing Rm

Monday October 30, 2017 Wednesday, November 1, 2017 Tuesday, November 14, 2017 - 6:30 p.m. Small Hearing Rm

Monday, November 27, 2017 Wednesday, November 29, 2017 Tuesday, December 12, 2017 - 6:30 p.m. Small Hearing Rm

Please be advised that the Harwich Board of Health has directed staff to not place any hearings and/or variance requests on an agenda until the engineer or

representative has had a preliminary project review with the Health Director.  It is hoped that this process will eliminate the need for continuances at meetings due 

to design omission or incomplete submittals, and to help streamline a complicated process.  Please call 508-430-7509 to schedule an appointment.

Hearing Fees (Variances, Modifications to Title 5 etc.) $125 - Environmental Impact Review/Wastewater Treatment Project Review $300

Verification of abutters' notices should be brought to the hearing

Please Note:  For abutter notification purposes - Notices should be posted for 7:00 pm when the meeting begins at 6:30 pm. 

 The Board schedules a work session for the first 30 minutes of each meeting and hearings begin after the 30 minute Board of Health work session.


